
STATE OF NEW YORK
STATE TAX COMMISSION

In  the Mat ter  of  the Pet i t ion

o f

Z IU  N .  ZEE

F or rxhde*xBn im*iao<rft<a<9ef ladmpoa
x Revision nt>a<ixheodx*dm or a Refund
of  c igaret te
Taxes under Art ic le(a) 20 of the
T a x Law tt8x!fi9<xuw<{S>oc<f, eucDo&(x)

State of New York
County of Albany

Violet Walker , being duly sworn, deposes and says that

she is an ernployee of the Department of Taxatlon and Finance, over 18 years of

age, and that on the 24th day of June ,  L977,  she served the  w l th in

Notice of Determination by (*cggdf*sdd mail upon Ziu N. Zee

by encloslng a

as  fo l lows:

@:rst€{!hcfi$e<Pf) the petltloner ln the within proceedlng'

true copy thereof in a securely sealed postpaid wrapper addressed

Mr .  Z iu  N .  Zee
BB31 24OLh Street
Bel lerose,  New York

and by depositing same enclosed in a postpald properly addressed wrapper ln a

(post of f ice or off ic ial  depository) under the exclusive care and custody of

the United States Postal  Service within the State of New York.

Thai deponenr further says that the said addre8see ls the ftrEluoeltAdH:rlt

o*xkx) petitioner herein and that the address set forth on said wraPper is the

last known address of the QegrescxxaotDwxorf<>t1lr) petltloner.

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

Sworn

24Xh

to before me thls

day of June

t

' tL-3 (2176)

,  1977



STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF TA)(ATION AND FINANCE

TAX APPEALS BUREAU
S T A T E  C A M P U S

A L B A N Y ,  N . Y .  1 2 2 2 7

June 24, L977

A O O R E S S  Y O U R  R E P L Y  T O

T E L E P H O N E :  ( 5 I E ) 457-L723

STATE TAX COMMISSION

r I{r. ZLu H. zcG
8831 240th Strcet
Bellerore, Nery York

Doar lltr. Zeor

PLease take notice of the DE?ERIiINATION
of the State Tax Couunission enclosed hereiwith.

PLease take further notice that Pursuant to
Section(S) 478 of the Tax Law, anY
proceeding in court to revlevt an adverse deci-
sion must be comrnenced within 4 rcnthg
from the date of this not ice.

Inquiries concerning the computation of tax
due or refund allowed in accordance with this
decision or concerning any other matter relat ive
hereto may be addressed to the undersigned. They
wiLl be referred to the proper pa r_ rep

v

B. Coburn
Enc.

c c :

lcLng Tax
f.ng offleer

Taxing Bureau's Representat ive:

rA -L .12  (L /76)



STATE OF NETI YORK

STATE TAX COMMISSION

In the Matter of the APPlication

o f

ZIU N.  ZEE

for Revision or Refund of Cigarette Taxes
under  Ar t ic le  20 of  the Tax Law.

DETERMINATION

for unlawful

Ziu N. Zee, was never granted a wholesale

c iga re t tes .

The  app l i can t ,  Z iu  N .  Zee ,  o f  883 r  -  240 th  S t ree t ,

Bel lerose,  New York,  f i led an appl icat ion for  rev is ion

or  refund of  c igaret te  taxes under  Ar t ic le  20 of  the Tax

Law. (F i le  No.  L4567) .

A formal hearing was held at the off ices of the State

Tax Conurission, Two World Trade Center, New York, New York,

before Ju l ius E.  Brar :n,  Hear ing Of f icer ,on February L7,  L977

at  2:45 P.M.  The appl icant  appeared pro se.  The Miscel laneous

Tax Bureau appeared by Peter  Crot ty ,  Esq.  (A lexander  Weiss,  Esq ' ,

o f  counse l ) .

ISSUE

trIhether the penalty imposed upon the applicant

possession of  r :nstamped cigaret tes was proper '

FINDINGS OF FACT

1.  The appl icant ,

dea le i ' s  l i cense  to  se l l
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2. On June 9, L975, the Miscel laneous Tax Bureau issued

penal ty  assessment  against  the appl icant  for  un lawfu l  possession

on October  15,  Lg74 of  unstamped c igaret tes,  imposing a penal ty

o f  $3 .00  pe r  ca r ton  on  711 .8  ca r tons  o f  uns tamped  c iga re t tes

sub jec t  t o  pena l t y  i n  t he  amoun t  o f  $2 ,135 .00 .

3 .  On  Oc tobe r  15 ,  Lg74  a t  8831  -  240xh  S t ree t ,  Be l l e rose ,

New York, the applicant, Ziu N. Zee, did unlawful ly have in his

possession and under  h is  contro l  711.8 car tons of  c igaret tes

which were unstamped in violation of section 472 of the Tax Law.

4. The applicant was convicted in Criminal Court for r:nlawful

possession of  unstamped c igaret tes.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

A. That  on October  15,  L974 the appl icant ,  Z iu  N.  zee,  d id

unlawfu l ly  have in  h is  possession 711.8 car tons of  r :nstamped

cigaret tes in  v io la t ion of  Ar t icLe 20 of  the Tax Law.

B. Ttr-at the penalty imposed pursuant to section 481 of the

Tax Law was reasonable and ProPer.

C. That the application for revision of the penalty be and

ttre same is hereby denied.

DATED: Albany, New York

June  24 ,  L977

COMMISSI


